SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

39381
10389
12833
36420
33189

35351
12489
25433
35912
10316

10946
21199
41807
10717
23140

17159
42846
26620
39462
31295

13578
23620
10328
15989
34568

36951
26883
38989
13037
39993

34118
31127
13124
29734
13027

44520
24319
10213
21334
41718

Surplus Lines Carriers

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

AGENT ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY

ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

BRACKEN HILL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC
BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CENTENNIAL CASUALTY COMPANY

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY
CINCINNATI SPECIALTY

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY

COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY

COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO

DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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Domicile

NORTH DAKOTA
ALABAMA
DELAWARE
CALIFORNIA
DELAWARE

DELAWARE
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA
RHODE ISLAND

NEBRASKA
NEBRASKA
DELAWARE
NORTH DAKOTA
FLORIDA

MICHIGAN

NORTH CAROLINA
ILLINOIS

FLORIDA
DELAWARE

ILLINOIS

NORTH CAROLINA
WISCONSIN
DELAWARE
ALABAMA

OHIO
ILLINOIS
NEW JERSEY
DELAWARE
VIRGINIA

VIRGINIA
ILLINOIS
WASHINGTON
MICHIGAN

NEW HAMPSHIRE

ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
ILLINOIS
OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$58,828,810
$15,207,760
$50,760,716
$64,439,908
$80,791,196

$110,806,038
$25,888,589
$68,289,142
$58,819,168
$169,747,543

$59,056,904
$271,762,961
$150,764,422
$101,160,795
$69,313,793

$115,373,308
$76,031,125
$208,976,812
$50,273,955
$50,188,276

$30,201,499
$167,503,441
$52,185,031
$112,806,763
$48,698,869

$163,161,584
$807,792,893
$159,989,866
$199,133,101
$328,014,602

$42,468,943
$234,279,587
$61,973,983
$15,234,129
$46,554,540

$45,792,571
$61,226,594
$37,875,141
$48,852,794
$86,764,906



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

10851
44792
39640
10657
34916

14249
10833
20559
37362
10182

10814
25569
37532
41858
38580

14167
10956
26808
34452
12936

14438
37079
27960
10024
36940

22829
12203
38920
33138
19437

10725
37745
26743
36838
13794

26522
37974
20079
17370
36056

Surplus Lines Carriers

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

FOUNDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HSB SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
MID-CONTINENT EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Domicile

DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
OHIO

ILLINOIS
MISSOURI

ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
ARIZONA
CONNECTICUT
CALIFORNIA

ARIZONA
NEW YORK
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
OHIO

IOWA
ILLINOIS
OKLAHOMA
NEW YORK
DELAWARE

CONNECTICUT
NEW YORK
ILLINOIS
TEXAS
DELAWARE

ILLINOIS
OHIO
ARKANSAS
OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE

MASSACHUSETTS
NORTH CAROLINA
DELAWARE

NEW JERSEY
DELAWARE

PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
NEBRASKA
ARIZONA

NEW YORK

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$50,236,616
$127,930,037
$47,118,731
$49,291,518
$63,533,999

$75,466,911
$52,522,105
$48,301,831
$566,370,366
$22,283,579

$47,919,331
$69,299,956
$46,598,686
$46,609,981
$27,645,565

$15,148,895
$250,710,241
$51,670,101
$106,292,211
$187,583,660

$49,987,389
$143,783,005
$150,262,682
$25,125,964
$68,982,279

$153,202,575
$213,338,020
$56,346,649
$191,603,161
$7,925,574,813

$80,065,934
$46,163,701
$96,704,313
$53,609,982
$16,295,471

$273,662,825
$546,240,915
$3,857,572,275
$657,674,605
$126,885,295



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

17400
25038
13167
27987
35602

12961
10046
32859
12588
10786

10179
34487
13149
11515
11446

28053
11100
16551
41297
10729

13815
30481
13604
26387
23850

44776
29696
37982
12537
43451

13551
40428
10172
37150
13196

13234
19607
31267

Surplus Lines Carriers

NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY

OMEGA US INSURANCE, INC

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED
PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY

PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

TOKIO MARINE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANCY

VALIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC

WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
YORK INSURANCE COMPANY OF MAINE
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Domicile

ILLINOIS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
ILLINOIS

IOWA

OHIO

DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE

ALABAMA

UTAH

INDIANA

NORTH DAKOTA
INDIANA

ARIZONA
WASHINGTON
MISSOURI
OHIO
ARIZONA

CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
DELAWARE
TEXAS

DELAWARE
GEORGIA
GEORGIA
ARIZONA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NORTH CAROLINA
OKLAHOMA
MAINE

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$52,135,017
$51,699,855
$46,134,095
$119,095,828
$26,187,676

$47,751,425
$220,201,221
$164,136,685
$21,546,312
$57,807,807

$28,454,327
$44,819,713
$58,456,907
$232,623,734
$15,696,718

$99,071,883
$39,008,245
$54,496,283
$670,198,712
$46,176,005

$46,032,655
$181,895,814
$76,598,627
$444,446,465
$140,821,666

$103,367,669
$61,167,015
$136,008,623
$51,175,276
$29,424,565

$5,194,100
$57,905,265
$146,974,877
$101,396,420
$356,958,794

$79,734,166
$59,388,700
$44,976,342



