NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$58,828,810
10389	AGENT ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	ALABAMA	\$15,207,760
12833	AIX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$50,760,716
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$64,439,908
33189	ALTERRA EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$80,791,196
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$110,806,038
12489	AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$25,888,589
25433	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$68,289,142
35912	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$58,819,168
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$169,747,543
10946	ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$59,056,904
21199	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$271,762,961
41807	ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$150,764,422
10717	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$101,160,795
23140	ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INSURANCE COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$69,313,793
17159	ATAIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MICHIGAN	\$115,373,308
42846	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$76,031,125
26620	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$208,976,812
39462	BERKLEY ASSURANCE COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$50,273,955
31295	BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$50,188,276
13578	BRACKEN HILL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC	ILLINOIS	\$30,201,499
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$167,503,441
10328	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	WISCONSIN	\$52,185,031
15989	CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$112,806,763
34568	CENTENNIAL CASUALTY COMPANY	ALABAMA	\$48,698,869
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$163,161,584
26883	CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$807,792,893
38989	CHUBB CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW JERSEY	\$159,989,866
13037	CINCINNATI SPECIALTY	DELAWARE	\$199,133,101
39993	COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$328,014,602
34118	COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$42,468,943
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$234,279,587
13124	COMPANION SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$61,973,983
29734	CONIFER INSURANCE COMPANY	MICHIGAN	\$15,234,129
13027	COVINGTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$46,554,540
44520	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$45,792,571
24319	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO	ARKANSAS	\$61,226,594
10213	DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$37,875,141
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$48,852,794
41718	ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$86,764,906
	404		

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	·		
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$50,236,616
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$127,930,037
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$47,118,731
10657	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$49,291,518
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSOURI	\$63,533,999
14249	FOUNDERS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$75,466,911
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$52,522,105
20559	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA	ARIZONA	\$48,301,831
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$566,370,366
10182	GEOVERA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$22,283,579
10814	GNY CUSTOM INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$47,919,331
25569	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$69,299,956
37532	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$46,598,686
41858	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$46,609,981
38580	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$27,645,565
14167	GUIDEONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$15,148,895
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$250,710,241
26808	HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$51,670,101
34452	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	NEW YORK	\$106,292,211
12936	HOUSTON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$187,583,660
14438	HSB SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$49,987,389
37079	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$143,783,005
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$150,262,682
10024	INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$25,125,964
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$68,982,279
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$153,202,575
12203	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$213,338,020
38920	KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$56,346,649
33138	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$191,603,161
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$7,925,574,813
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$80,065,934
37745	MAIDEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$46,163,701
26743	MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$96,704,313
36838	MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW JERSEY	\$53,609,982
13794	MID-CONTINENT EXCESS AND SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$16,295,471
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$273,662,825
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$546,240,915
20079	NATIONAL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$3,857,572,275
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$657,674,605
36056	NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$126,885,295
	405		

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	·		
17400	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$52,135,017
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$51,699,855
13167	NORTH LIGHT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$46,134,095
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$119,095,828
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$26,187,676
12961	OMEGA US INSURANCE, INC	DELAWARE	\$47,751,425
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$220,201,221
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$164,136,685
12588	PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$21,546,312
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$57,807,807
10179	PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ALABAMA	\$28,454,327
34487	PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY	UTAH	\$44,819,713
13149	PROTECTIVE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$58,456,907
11515	QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$232,623,734
11446	QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$15,696,718
28053	ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$99,071,883
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$39,008,245
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSOURI	\$54,496,283
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$670,198,712
10729	SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	ARIZONA	\$46,176,005
13815	SPARTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$46,032,655
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$181,895,814
13604	STARR SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$76,598,627
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$444,446,465
23850	TOKIO MARINE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$140,821,666
44776	TORUS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$103,367,669
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$61,167,015
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$136,008,623
12537	UNITED SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$51,175,276
43451	UTICA SPECIALTY RISK INSURANCE COMPANCY	TEXAS	\$29,424,565
13551	VALIANT SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$5,194,100
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$57,905,265
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$146,974,877
37150	WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$101,396,420
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$356,958,794
13234	WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$79,734,166
19607	XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$59,388,700
31267	YORK INSURANCE COMPANY OF MAINE	MAINE	\$44,976,342